
West Tennessee Plant Inspector Areas

Tim Robertson- West TN Supervisor
timothy.robertson@tn.gov 731-345-5920

Myah Reeves- Plant Inspector II
myah.reeves@tn.gov 731-468-0054
 

Richard Link- Plant Inspector II
richard.link@tn.gov 615-210-7677
Kyle Webb - Plant Inspector II
Kyle.Webb@tn.gov 615-517-5396

Mikey Holt- Plant Inspector II
keith.holt@tn.gov 615-406-0636

Lisa- Plant Inspector II
Lisa.Lawhead@tn.gov 901-706-1195

Anni Self
Plant Certification 
Program Director
anni.self@tn.gov

615-837-5313

Pam Dyer
Plant Inspector II
pam.dyer@tn.gov

615-837-5137

Cindy Bilbrey
State Entomologist

cindy.bilbrey@tn.gov
615-795-4701

Mike Studer
State Apiarist

mike.studer@tn.gov
615-837-5342

Plant Certification
Ellington Agricultural Center

436 Hogan Rd, Nashville, TN 37220
plant.certification@tn.gov

615-837-5137

Amy Mayfield
Office Manager

amy.mayfield@tn.gov
615-532-3854

Charles Burton
West TN Apiary Insector
Charles.Burton@tn.gov

731-333-5746

Travis Clarke
Administrative Assistant II 

Travis.Clarke@tn.gov
615-741-7088
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